GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1789
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2013
HEALTH RELATED ASSISTANCE TO UTTARAKHAND .

Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh;Maharaj Shri Satpal;Mala Rajya Laxmi Smt. Shah;Mohan Shri P. C.;Naik Dr. Sanjeev
Ganesh;Pakkirappa Shri S.;Patil Shri Sanjay Dina ;Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa;Vijayan Shri A K.S.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated/released by the Union Government to Uttarakhand under various Health and Family Welfare schemes during each of the last three years and the current year, Scheme-wise;

(b) whether the State Government has submitted details to the Union Government regarding total expenditure on these schemes during the said period and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government has chalked out any special plan to reconstruct the damaged hospitals and health care facilities and to protect the victims of devastating disaster in Uttarakhand against any epidemic and provide proper healthcare;

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the funds/assistance provided for the purpose; and

(e) the time by which the said planiis likely to be implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)

(a) &(b) A statement showing funds allocated/released to Uttarakhand and expenditure incurred during each of the last three years and the current year programme —wise under National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) is annexed.

(c) to( e): No special plan to reconstruct damaged health care facilities in Uttarakhand has been chalked out under NRHM. However, the Union Government, within available resources, is committed to provide financial support for reconstruction of health care facilities as per requirement and need posed by the State Government.
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